

For Immediate Release

Oxford Bank Launches Money Masters Financial Education Program to Guide Customers, Kids, Community Through Life's Monetary Stages

Community bank's financial literacy program provides free subject-matter expert seminars, community events, on-demand materials, and interactive activities to help consumers of all ages master the art of financial management

OXFORD, Mich., December 5, 2023 – Oxford Bank Corporation ("Oxford" or "the Company") (OTC Bulletin Board: OXBC), the holding company for <u>Oxford Bank</u> ("the Bank"), kicked off an education program designed to drive financial success at every stage of a consumer's monetary life. The <u>"Money Masters" financial education program</u> is designed to guide consumers throughout the spectrum of saving, earning, and spending for kids, teens, students, young adults, working adults and those nearing retirement.

The novel, interactive Oxford Bank Money Masters program provides free live educational programs and easy access to tools to educate and coach consumers in six financial life stages according to Oxford Bank including –

- <u>Smart Starters for kids</u> in elementary and middle school
- <u>Savvy Savers for teens</u> in high school
- <u>Goal Getters for college students and young adults</u> launching careers
- Budget Bosses for working adults, families, and entrepreneurs
- Wealth Wizards for adults nearing retirement
- Business Builders for business owners

"At Oxford Bank, we believe that financial literacy is key to helping our customers and communities thrive. Whether you're just learning the basics of money management, looking to fast-track your progress toward key financial goals, or simply make more informed decisions to grow and protect your wealth, Oxford Banks's financial literacy program offers a fun, easy and convenient way to fuel your financial knowledge and accelerate success at every stage of your financial journey," says Oxford Bank Chief Operating Officer Nancy Rosentrater. The Oxford Bank Money Masters program will include seminars, free tools for download, job fairs, and FDIC Reality events throughout the year. Oxford Bank is also partnering with <u>Junior</u> <u>Achievement of Southeastern Michigan</u>, <u>GreenPath Financial Wellness</u>, and FDIC Money Smart Alliance to enrich its online library of resources and take the program to elementary, middle and high schools throughout Michigan.

For more information on the Oxford Bank Money Masters program click here. Teachers, businesses and community centers interested in hosting Money Masters events and fairs, <u>click</u> <u>here</u>.

About Oxford Bank

Oxford Bank is a subsidiary of Oxford Bank Corporation, a registered holding company. It is the oldest commercial bank in Oakland County, MI, and operates seven full-service offices in Clarkston, Davison, Dryden, Lake Orion, Oakland Township, Ortonville and Oxford. The Bank also has Customer Experience Centers in Rochester Hills, Ann Arbor, and Macomb (late 2022), MI, with transactional services provided by Interactive Teller Machines. In addition, Oxford Bank has business banking centers in Wixom, Oxford, and Flint, MI. The Bank's wholly owned subsidiary, Oxford Commercial Finance, offers commercial finance services across the country. The Bank has operated continuously under local ownership and management since it first opened for business in 1884. For more information about Oxford Bank and its complete line of financial services, please visit <u>www.oxfordbank.com</u>.

###

Except for the historical information contained herein, the matters discussed in the Release may be deemed forward-looking statements that involve risk and uncertainties. Words or phrases "will likely result", "are expected to", "will continue", "is anticipated", "estimate", "project", or similar expressions are intended to identify "forward-looking statements" within the meaning of the Private Securities Litigation Reform Act of 1995. Factors which could cause actual results to differ, include, but are not limited to, fluctuations in interest rates, changes in economic conditions of the Bank's market area, changes in policies by regulatory agencies, the acceptance of new products, the impact of competitive products and pricing and the other risks detailed from time to time in the Bank's and Corporation's reports. These forward-looking statements represent the Bank's judgment as of the date of this report. The Bank disclaims, however, any intent or obligation to update these forward-looking statements.

Media Contact: Hilary McCarthy Clearpoint Agency 774.364.1440 <u>Hilary@clearpointagency.com</u>